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Fri Sat
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Fri
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Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat
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Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Sat
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Fri

Sun

Sat
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Fri Sun
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Sat Sun
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8001
8002
8003
8004
8005
8006
8007
8008
8009
8010
8011
8012
8013
8014
8015
8016
8017
8018
8019
8020
8021
8022
8023
8024
8025
8026
8027
8028
8029
8030
8031
8032
8034

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (May 27-May 30)

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name

Zip
Daizy
Gunner
Mike
Gibbs
Q-Tee

TheGenny
Joey
Patch
Zefir
Shine
Jesse
NIKI
Lance
Lee Loo
OREO
Rebel
Hanae
Bug
Marzi
Levi
Boku
Charlotte
Susie
Huffle
Mojo
Koda
Sassy
Bizzy
Paisley
Harley
Singe
Prue
Pippin
Cayla
Prudence
Bacc
Dazzle
Forrest

STANDARD Running Order

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Chihuahua

West Highland White Terrier
Chinese Crested

American Hairless Terrier
Cardigan Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Russell Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Papillon

Bichon Frise

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Chinese Crested

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Brussels Griffon

Papillon

Miniature Schnauzer
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Miniature Pinscher

Bichon Frise

West Highland White Terrier
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Shiba Inu

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Cocker Spaniel

Papillon

All American/Mixed Breed

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Chinese Crested

Papillon

Chinese Crested

6
Debra McGee
Alan Rowley
Leslie Rudy
Stephen Carazo
Mary Ann Neal
Patty Wiedeman

38

Jean Eichenlaub
Joanna McKim
Lynne Scott
Barbara Berk
Karyn Dawes
Lee Kusek

John Yamasaki
Dana Ryan

Patti Keating
Susan W Cargill
Michele M Morlang
Alan Rowley
Marian Drake
Joanna McKim
Betsy Totten

Kay Yamasaki
Susan Chunn
Barbara Pinnella
Czarina Ellingson
Liz Dzubay
Susan Cargill
Sue Guzenske
Alan Rowley
Deborah Wachter
STEVE WIENS
Debra McGee
Kathleen Holland
Czarina Ellingson
Heather Ransdell
Karen Hodge
Pam Metzger
Lee Kusek

Gary Dickinson



Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

12

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri

8035
L] 8036
[] 8037
L] 8038
[] 8041
inch jump height
L] 12001
L] 12002
[] 12003
12004
12005
L] 12006
L] 12007
12008
12009
L] 12010
12011
12012
12013
L] 12014
12015
12016
L] 12017
[] 12018
L] 12019
[] 12020
12021
12022
12023
12024
L] 12025
12026
L] 12027
L] 12028
L] 12029
L] 12030
12031
12032
[] 12033
L] 12034
12035
12036
L] 12037
L] 12038
] 12039
L] 12040
L] 12041

Plum
Zumi
Bean
Emma
Taka

Hope
Steele
Brax
Katie
Sawyer
Crystal
Gunner
Wicklow
Skipper
Kelly
Jackson
Kirby
Kaze
Boo Weekly
Windy
Miss Millie
Hotshot
Burst
Brody
Bug
Jazz
Dashell
Bo
Henrik
Vincent
Abbie
Gibbs
Dodger
Nikki
BRIX
Montana
Dany
Panda
Chip
Mango
Taylor
Bolt
Indy
Rumble
Squish
Indy

Russell Terrier

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Papillon

Cocker Spaniel

Shetland Sheepdog
Smooth Fox Terrier
Miniature American Shepherd
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Cocker Spaniel

Border Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel

Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel

Shetland Sheepdog
Shiba Inu

Chinese Crested
Shetland Sheepdog
Portuguese Water Dog
All American/Mixed Breed
Chinese Crested
Shetland Sheepdog

All American/Mixed Breed
Standard Schnauzer
Shetland Sheepdog
Italian Greyhound

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Manchester Terrier
Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Poodle

Cocker Spaniel

Pumi

Chinese Crested

Cocker Spaniel

Shetland Sheepdog
Smooth Fox Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier
Cocker Spaniel

Shetland Sheepdog

Barbara Berk
Joanna McKim
Lynne Scott
Kitty Hoole
Alan Rowley
46

Paula Herwig
Gayle Anderson
Joe Punzalan
Melinda Dayhuff
Lia Raitt

Steve Herwig
Rebecca S Cranford
Suzanne Herrick
Sue Guzenske
Barbara Demko
Florance Goldsworthy
Karin Fastow

Liz Dzubay

Patty Wiedeman
Carol Lyon
Heather Kelly
Bari Boersma
Pam Metzger
Karyn Dawes
Beverly Silverman
Rachel Williams
Barbara Demko
Kelli Glover

Lia Raitt

Linda Randall
Libby Marsh
Diana Bebaeff
Heather Ransdell
Roxann Webb
Melody Michel
Florance Goldsworthy
Katherine Ogden
Karen Dickinson
Steve Herwig
Karin Fastow
Annette Ankele
Judy Klar
Rebecca Cranford
Joanna Hunt
Paula Herwig
Mike Bebaeff



Fri Sat
Sun
Fri Sat
Sun
Fri Sat
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Fri Sat
Sat

Fri Sat
Fri Sat
Fri Sat
Fri Sat
Fri Sat
Fri Sat
Fri Sat
Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun

Fri Sat

Fri

Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun

Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun
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12042
12043
12044
12045
12046

inch jump height
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16001
16002
16003
16004
16005
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014
16016
16017
16018
16019
16020
16021
16022
16023
16024
16026
16027
16028
16029
16030
16031
16032
16033
16034
16035
16036
16037
16038
16039
16040
16041
16042
16043

Trooper
chevy
Ripple
Evie

Duffy

Jubilee
Lyra
Pixel
Tye
Dazzle
Sami
Roo
Anya
Tuam-Killarney (T.K.
Baz
Ditto
Echo
Cinder
Lani
Gideon
Porter
Zoey
Rani
Rhythm
Dazzy
Deckard
Lady Sif
Country
Xuby
Bizzy
Zasu
Ember
Blaze
Dylan
Heidi
Iris
Todd
Nikki
Ember
Zuma
Yeager
Rowan
Vendetta
JEEP
Danne Jo
May

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd
Smooth Fox Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Brittany

Shetland Sheepdog

Golden Retriever

Keeshond

Australian Cattle Dog
Miniature American Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

All American/Mixed Breed
Flat-Coated Retriever
Keeshond

German Shepherd Dog
Portuguese Water Dog

Shiba Inu

Irish Water Spaniel

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Whippet

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Pumi

Miniature American Shepherd
Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Australian Shepherd

Smooth Fox Terrier
Australian Cattle Dog
Portuguese Water Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Miniature American Shepherd
Standard Schnauzer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Keeshond

Australian Cattle Dog
Working Kelpie

Bedlington Terrier

German Pinscher

Belgian Sheepdog

Beverly Silverman
Terrie Rodman
Debby Wheeler
Carol Lyon
Deborah Ward
43
Joanna Hunt
Dawn Meyer
Kristen Briggs
Kris Arnds
Michele Smith
Jeanette lvie
Kathleen Claycomb
Nicole Carazo
Suzanne Herrick
Karen Gamboa
Teresa Rodney
Tawn Sinclair
Molly Rapini
Molly Tobin
Liesl Tiefenthaler
Sally Lewis
Patti Keating
Terri Lowe
Lynn Berker
Donna Murdoch
Aaron Wallin
Sharon Adams
Kathy Clapp
Kathie Ogden
Nicole Wakida
Miki Shannon
Tiffany Liverpool
Carolina Pregler
Annette Ankele
Paige Rickerd
Susan Cucura
Kim Simons
Jeanette lvie
Julie Henry
Caroline Wilson
Kris Arnds
Stephen Carazo
Jessica Brown
Melody Steelman
Robyn Harrel
JoAnn Boyer



Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
20

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri Sun

Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Fri

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

[]

16044
16060

inch jump height
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20001
20002
20003
20004
20005
20006
20007
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20027
20029
20030
20031
20032
20033
20034
20035
20036
20037
20038
20039
20040
20041
20043
20044
20045
20046
20047

Lacey
Leir

Sport
Lola
Zuzu
Remy
Root
Tanner
Brave
Tony
Juice
Hot Dog
Koa
Lulu
Hoolie
Cady
Hana
Lily
Riptide
Fargo
oll
Joule
Score
Remy
Eli
Chase
Sloan
Lucci
Bucky
Victor
Gus
Teak
Finnick
Gyro
Rio
Busy
Rumor
Bacon
Rosie
Ellie
Whistle
Mr. Magoo
Jessie
Harlequin
Jazzy
Doogie

Miniature American Shepherd
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Belgian Tervuren
Working Kelpie
Belgian Malinois
Border Collie

Vizsla

Border Collie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Vizsla

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Vizsla

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Tervuren
Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Working Kelpie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Vizsla

Border Collie
Flat-Coated Retriever
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Portuguese Water Dog
Vizsla

Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

Bernadine Termath

Sharon Adams
51
Robert Prechtl

Kai Degner
Jessica Brown
Amy Lavoie
Christine Leslie
Mary Grant
Carol Schiefer
Melinda Dayhuff
Teri Chang
Anne Platt
Joanne Sato
Paige Rickerd
Louise Mitchell
Helen Springut
Karen Kaito
Kristen Briggs
Amy Meissner
Carol Keller
Jacqueline Lomax
Dixie Hambrick
Teresa Rodney

Daryl Kauleinamoku

Lindy Patrick
Wes Ward
Jamie Walton
Kristen Briggs
Rebecca Kahn
Kai Degner
Julee Blair
Mary Grant
Jessica Brown
Jean Eichenlaub
Teri Chang
Susan Cucura
Debby Wheeler
Tracy Golden
Kate Myers
Gloria Picking
Sundi Prechtl
Heather Kelly
Nancy Fenoglio
Kerry Stevenson
Nancy Gills
Tracy Golden



Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

24

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat
Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat
Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
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20048
20049
20050
20051
20052
20053
20054

inch jump height
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24001
24002
24003
24004
24005
24006
24007
24008
24009
24010
24011
24012
24013

Stella
X
Rowdy
Strider
Joey
Tori
Finch

Sterling
Valor
April
Gracie
Dare
Audrey Rose
Raven
Maui
Brew
Jetta
Bender
Ethos
Jif

Golden Retriever
Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie
mar

Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever

Weimaraner
Border Collie
Belgian Sheepdog
Poodle

Labrador Retriever
Weimaraner
Rottweiler

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie
Weimaraner

Julee Blair
Judy Turner
Elaine Graitge
Hayley J Mack
Tammy Romatko
Kathy Moore
Sarah Ball

13
Lori Barbee
Felicia Hodge-Turk
JoAnn Boyer
Steven Villa
Janelle Fuchigami
Lisa Shapiro
Frances Mistler
Joanne Sato
Teri Chang
Nancy Ledyard
Sarah Naia Stier
Felicia Hodge-Turk
Lori Barbee



Open |

08

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Fri Sun
12

Sun

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
16

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

20

Fri Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
24

Sun
Fri Sat Sun

"p Arm# Call Name

inch jump height

L] 8038
L] 8039
L] 8040
inch jump height
L] 12047
L] 12048
12049
inch jump height
[] 16045
16046
16047
inch jump height
L] 20055
L] 20056
L] 20057
20058
20059
L] 20060
L] 20061
inch jump height
L] 24014
L] 24015

Emma
Jasmine
Ginny

Jubee
Yardley
Bob Barker

rezz
Vega
Charm

Trixie

Sisu
Scorch
Jett

Harper
SCOOTER
Player

Beam
Poppy

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (May 27-May 30)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Beagle
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

All American/Mixed Breed
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd

Poodle

Vizsla

Vizsla

Siberian Husky
Belgian Tervuren
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Border Collie
German Shepherd Dog

3

Kitty Hoole
Lynn Shimada
Barbara Mah

3

Joanna Mckim

Tammy Romatko

Bernice Maldonado
3

Belinda McMurray

Kathy Upton

Veronique Vanderbeke
7

Susan Naples
Jamie Walton
Carol Keller
Warren Griman
Ginette Degner
Debbie Perry
Carol Schiefer
2

Kara Trummel
Sally Nesbitt



Novice |

"p Arm# Call Name

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (May 27-May 30)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

08

Sat
Sun
12

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sun

16

Fri

Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

Sat Sun

20

Fri Sat
Sun

Sun

Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sun
Sun

Sun

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
24

Fri Sat Sun

inch jump height

L] 8042
L] 8043
inch jump height
12050
L] 12051
L] 12052
L] 12053
12054
L] 12055
inch jump height
L] 16048
16049
L] 16050
L] 16051
16052
16053
L] 16054
16055
L] 16056
16057
inch jump height
L] 20062
[] 20063
L] 20064
20065
L] 20066
20067
20068
L] 20069
L] 20070
20071
L] 20072
L] 20081

inch jump height
L] 24016

Sam
Izzy

Streak
Yeti
Bosun
Abby
Martha
FINN

Shiela
Summit
Kali
Khaleesi
Abby
Nitro
Charley
Daisy
Penny
Mutya

Tayla
Cooper
Marky
Luca
Logic
Cooper
Molly
CHLOE
Jamie
Deegan
Arrow
Joey

Watson

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Shetland Sheepdog

Chinese Crested

American Hairless Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shetland Sheepdog

Border Collie

Vizsla

Standard Schnauzer

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Keeshond

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie
Samoyed

Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Shepherd
Poodle

Poodle

Border Collie

Belgian Tervuren

Flat-Coated Retriever

2
Mike Erlanson
Sally Aichroth
6

Cynthia Roberts

Patty Wiedeman

Jean Eichenlaub

Kim Lovett

Paul Stanley

DIANA BEBAEFF
10

Vickie Demenge
Cassie Richards
Julie Henry
Lia Raitt
Staci Sepe
Cindy Valdez
Kris Arnds
Amanda Guthrie
Fran Solomon
Felipe Zanartu
12

Tammy Pachura
Deg & Alice Rossiter
Kathleen Holland
Patricia Liu
Laurie Zurborg
Darlene Jay
Laura Leyda
RICHARD B. DAVIDSON
Kitty Hoole
Danielle DiGregorio
Teresa Castillo
Lynda Tjarks

1

Debbie Best
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Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
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Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sun

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Fri Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Sat

Sat

Fri

Sun

Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

"P" Arm# Call Name

inch jump height

4001
4002
4003
4004
4005
4006
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8001
8002
8003
8004
8005
8006
8007
8009
8010
8011
8012
8013
8014
8015
8016
8017
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8024
8025
8026
8027
8028
8029
8030
8031
8032
8034
8035
8036
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Zip
Daizy
Gunner
Mike
Gibbs
Q-Tee

TheGenny
Joey
Patch
Zefir
Shine
Jesse
NIKI
Lee Loo
OREO
Rebel
Hanae
Bug
Marzi
Levi
Boku
Charlotte
Susie
Huffle
Mojo
Koda
Sassy
Bizzy
Paisley
Harley
Singe
Prue
Pippin
Cayla
Prudence
Bacc
Dazzle
Forrest
Plum
Zumi

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (May 27-May 30)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Chihuahua

West Highland White Terrier
Chinese Crested

American Hairless Terrier
Cardigan Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Russell Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Papillon

Bichon Frise

Chinese Crested

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Brussels Griffon

Papillon

Miniature Schnauzer
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Miniature Pinscher

Bichon Frise

West Highland White Terrier
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Shiba Inu

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Cocker Spaniel

Papillon

All American/Mixed Breed

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Chinese Crested

Papillon

Chinese Crested

Russell Terrier

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Handler

Debra McGee
Alan Rowley
Leslie Rudy
Stephen Carazo
Mary Ann Neal
Patty Wiedeman
37
Jean Eichenlaub
Joanna McKim
Lynne Scott
Barbara Berk
Karyn Dawes
Lee Kusek
John Yamasaki
Patti Keating
Susan W Cargill
Michele M Morlang
Alan Rowley
Marian Drake
Joanna McKim
Betsy Totten
Kay Yamasaki
Susan Chunn
Barbara Pinnella
Czarina Ellingson
Liz Dzubay
Susan Cargill
Sue Guzenske
Alan Rowley
Deborah Wachter
STEVE WIENS
Debra McGee
Kathleen Holland
Czarina Ellingson
Heather Ransdell
Karen Hodge
Pam Metzger
Lee Kusek
Gary Dickinson
Barbara Berk
Joanna McKim



Fri Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

12

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

] 8037
] 8038
L] 8041
inch jump height
L] 12001
] 12002
L] 12003
12004
12005
OJ 12006
L] 12007
12008
] 12010
12011
12012
12013
] 12014
12015
12016
L] 12017
] 12018
L] 12019
] 12020
12021
12022
12023
12024
] 12025
12026
] 12027
O 12028
] 12029
O 12030
12031
12032
OJ 12033
L] 12034
12035
L] 12037
OJ 12038
] 12039
] 12040
] 12041
12042
12043
L] 12044
12045

Bean
Emma
Taka

Hope
Steele
Brax
Katie
Sawyer
Crystal
Gunner
Wicklow
Kelly
Jackson
Kirby
Kaze
Boo Weekly
Windy
Miss Millie
Hotshot
Burst
Brody
Bug
Jazz
Dashell
Bo
Henrik
Vincent
Abbie
Gibbs
Dodger
Nikki
BRIX
Montana
Dany
Panda
Chip
Mango
Bolt
Indy
Rumble
Squish
Indy
Trooper
chevy
Ripple
Evie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Papillon

Cocker Spaniel

Shetland Sheepdog

Smooth Fox Terrier

Miniature American Shepherd
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Cocker Spaniel

Border Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog

Cocker Spaniel

Shetland Sheepdog

Shiba Inu

Chinese Crested

Shetland Sheepdog
Portuguese Water Dog

All American/Mixed Breed
Chinese Crested

Shetland Sheepdog

All American/Mixed Breed
Standard Schnauzer
Shetland Sheepdog

Italian Greyhound

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Manchester Terrier

Border Collie

Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Poodle

Cocker Spaniel

Pumi

Chinese Crested

Cocker Spaniel

Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog

Border Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier
Cocker Spaniel

Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd
Smooth Fox Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Lynne Scott
Kitty Hoole
Alan Rowley

45
Paula Herwig
Gayle Anderson
Joe Punzalan
Melinda Dayhuff
Lia Raitt
Steve Herwig
Rebecca S Cranford
Suzanne Herrick
Barbara Demko
Florance Goldsworthy
Karin Fastow
Liz Dzubay
Patty Wiedeman
Carol Lyon
Heather Kelly
Bari Boersma
Pam Metzger
Karyn Dawes
Beverly Silverman
Rachel Williams
Barbara Demko
Kelli Glover
Lia Raitt
Linda Randall
Libby Marsh
Diana Bebaeff
Heather Ransdell
Roxann Webb
Melody Michel
Florance Goldsworthy
Katherine Ogden
Karen Dickinson
Steve Herwig
Karin Fastow
Judy Klar
Rebecca Cranford
Joanna Hunt
Paula Herwig
Mike Bebaeff
Beverly Silverman
Terrie Rodman
Debby Wheeler
Carol Lyon



Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

16

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun

Fri Sat

Fri

Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun

[]

12046
12047

inch jump height
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16001
16002
16003
16005
16006
16007
16008
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014
16016
16017
16018
16019
16020
16021
16022
16023
16024
16025
16026
16027
16028
16030
16031
16032
16033
16034
16035
16036
16037
16038
16039
16040
16041
16043
16044
16045
16060
16061

Duffy

Jubee

Jubilee
Lyra
Pixel
Dazzle
Sami
Roo
Anya
Tuam-Killarney (T.K.
Baz
Ditto
Echo
Cinder
Lani
Gideon
Porter
Zoey
Rani
Rhythm
Dazzy
Deckard
Lady Sif
Country
Theis
Xuby
Bizzy
Zasu
Blaze
Dylan
Heidi
Iris
Todd
Nikki
Ember
Zuma
Yeager
Rowan
Vendetta
JEEP
May
Lacey
rezz
Leir
Jake

Shetland Sheepdog
Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Brittany

Shetland Sheepdog

Golden Retriever

Australian Cattle Dog
Miniature American Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

All American/Mixed Breed
Flat-Coated Retriever

Keeshond

German Shepherd Dog
Portuguese Water Dog

Shiba Inu

Irish Water Spaniel
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Whippet

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Golden Retriever

Vizsla

Pumi

Miniature American Shepherd

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Smooth Fox Terrier
Australian Cattle Dog
Portuguese Water Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Miniature American Shepherd
Standard Schnauzer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Keeshond

Australian Cattle Dog

Working Kelpie

Bedlington Terrier

Belgian Sheepdog

Miniature American Shepherd
All American/Mixed Breed

Border Collie
Brittany

Deborah Ward
Joanna Mckim
43
Joanna Hunt
Dawn Meyer
Kristen Briggs
Michele Smith
Jeanette lvie
Kathleen Claycomb
Nicole Carazo
Suzanne Herrick
Karen Gamboa
Teresa Rodney
Tawn Sinclair
Molly Rapini
Molly Tobin
Liesl Tiefenthaler
Sally Lewis
Patti Keating
Terri Lowe
Lynn Berker
Donna Murdoch
Aaron Wallin
Sharon Adams
Kathy Clapp
Dixie Hambrick
Kathie Ogden
Nicole Wakida
Miki Shannon
Carolina Pregler
Annette Ankele
Paige Rickerd
Susan Cucura
Kim Simons
Jeanette lvie
Julie Henry
Caroline Wilson
Kris Arnds
Stephen Carazo
Jessica Brown
Melody Steelman
JoAnn Boyer
Bernadine Termath
Belinda McMurray
Sharon Adams
Nancy Ledyard



20

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri Sun

Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat Sun

inch jump height

20001
20002
20003
20004
20005
20006
20007
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20027
20029
20030
20031
20032
20033
20034
20035
20036
20037
20038
20040
20041
20043
20044
20045
20046
20047
20048
20049
20050
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Sport
Lola
Zuzu
Remy
Root
Tanner
Brave
Tony
Juice
Hot Dog
Koa
Lulu
Hoolie
Cady
Hana
Lily
Riptide
Fargo
oll
Joule
Score
Remy
Eli
Chase
Sloan
Lucci
Bucky
Victor
Gus
Teak
Finnick
Gyro
Rio
Busy
Rumor
Bacon
Ellie
Whistle
Mr. Magoo
Jessie
Harlequin
Jazzy
Doogie
Stella
X
Rowdy

Australian Shepherd
Belgian Tervuren
Working Kelpie
Belgian Malinois
Border Collie

Vizsla

Border Collie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Vizsla

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Vizsla

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Tervuren
Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Working Kelpie

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Vizsla

Border Collie

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Portuguese Water Dog
Vizsla

Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Belgian Tervuren

Border Collie

50
Robert Prechtl

Kai Degner
Jessica Brown
Amy Lavoie
Christine Leslie
Mary Grant
Carol Schiefer
Melinda Dayhuff
Teri Chang
Anne Platt
Joanne Sato
Paige Rickerd
Louise Mitchell
Helen Springut
Karen Kaito
Kristen Briggs
Amy Meissner
Carol Keller
Jacqueline Lomax
Dixie Hambrick
Teresa Rodney
Daryl Kauleinamoku
Lindy Patrick
Wes Ward
Jamie Walton
Kristen Briggs
Rebecca Kahn
Kai Degner
Julee Blair
Mary Grant
Jessica Brown
Jean Eichenlaub
Teri Chang
Susan Cucura
Debby Wheeler
Tracy Golden
Gloria Picking
Sundi Prechtl
Heather Kelly
Nancy Fenoglio
Kerry Stevenson
Nancy Gills
Tracy Golden
Julee Blair

Judy Turner

Elaine Graitge



Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

24

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun

IR

20051
20052
20053
20058

inch jump height

ODo0dgooodgon

24001
24002
24003
24004
24005
24006
24007
24009
24010
24011
24012
24013

Strider
Joey
Tori
Jett

Sterling
Valor
April
Gracie
Dare
Audrey Rose
Raven
Brew
Jetta
Bender
Ethos
Jif

mar
Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Siberian Husky

Weimaraner
Border Collie
Belgian Sheepdog
Poodle

Labrador Retriever
Weimaraner
Rottweiler

Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie
Weimaraner

Hayley J Mack
Tammy Romatko
Kathy Moore
Warren Griman
12
Lori Barbee
Felicia Hodge-Turk
JoAnn Boyer
Steven Villa
Janelle Fuchigami
Lisa Shapiro
Frances Mistler
Teri Chang
Nancy Ledyard
Sarah Naia Stier
Felicia Hodge-Turk
Lori Barbee



Open |

04

Sat

08

Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sun

Fri Sat

12

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
16

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Sun

20

Sun

Sun

Fri Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat
Sun

Sun

Fri Sat

Sat Sun

24

Fri Sat
Sun

Fri Sat Sun

"P" Arm# Call Name

inch jump height

4007
inch jump height
L] 8038
L] 8039
L] 8040
L] 8046
inch jump height
L] 12048
12049
[] 12052
inch jump height
L] 16029
16042
16046
16047
L] 16051
inch jump height
L] 20039
20054
L] 20055
L] 20056
L] 20057
20059
L] 20061
L] 20062
L] 20064
20071
L] 20073
L] 20078
inch jump height
L] 24008
L] 24014
L] 24015

Andy

Emma
Jasmine
Ginny
Bella

Yardley
Bob Barker
Bosun

Ember
Danne Jo
Vega
Charm
Khaleesi

Rosie
Finch
Trixie
Sisu
Scorch
Harper
Player
Tayla
Marky
Deegan
Freddie
Boost

Maui
Beam

Poppy

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (May 27-May 30)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Beagle
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
American Hairless Terrier

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
German Pinscher

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Flat-Coated Retriever
Golden Retriever
Poodle

Vizsla

Vizsla

Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Poodle

Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Border Collie
German Shepherd Dog

Handler

Mike Erlanson

4
Kitty Hoole
Lynn Shimada
Barbara Mah
Andrea Linden

3
Tammy Romatko
Bernice Maldonado
Jean Eichenlaub

5
Tiffany Liverpool
Robyn Harrel
Kathy Upton
Veronique Vanderbeke
Lia Raitt

12
Kate Myers
Sarah Ball
Susan Naples
Jamie Walton
Carol Keller
Ginette Degner
Carol Schiefer
Tammy Pachura
Kathleen Holland
Danielle DiGregorio
Vee Balma
Tracy Golden

3
Joanne Sato
Kara Trummel
Sally Neshitt



Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (May 27-May 30)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

Handler

Novice |
"p Arm# Call Name

08 inch jump height
Sat [] 8042 Sam
Sun [] 8043 lzzy
12 inch jump height
Fri Sat 12050 Streak
Fri Sat Sun [] 12051 VYeti
Sat Sun L] 12053 Abby
Sat 12054 Martha
Sun [] 12055 FINN
Sat 12057 Joya
16 inch jump height
Fri L] 16048 Shiela
Fri Sat 16049 Summit
Fri Sat Sun [] 16050 Kali
Sat Sun 16052 Abby
Sat Sun 16053 Nitro
Fri Sat Sun [] 16054 Charley
Sun 16055 Daisy
Sat [] 16056 Penny
Sat Sun 16057 Mutya
Fri Sat Sun [] 16058 Striker
20 inch jump height
Sat Sun [] 20060 SCOOTER
Sun [] 20063 Cooper
Sat 20065 Luca
Fri Sat Sun L] 20066 Logic
Sat Sun 20068 Molly
Fri Sun [] 20069 CHLOE
Sun [] 20070 Jamie
Sat Sun [] 20072 Arrow
Fri Sat [] 20080 Tiller
Fri Sat Sun L] 20081 Joey
24 inch jump height
Fri Sat Sun [] 24016 Watson

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Shetland Sheepdog

Chinese Crested

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shetland Sheepdog

Border Collie

Border Collie

Vizsla

Standard Schnauzer
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Keeshond

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shetland Sheepdog

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Australian Shepherd
Poodle

Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Belgian Tervuren

Flat-Coated Retriever

Mike Erlanson
Sally Aichroth

6
Cynthia Roberts
Patty Wiedeman
Kim Lovett
Paul Stanley
DIANA BEBAEFF
Karen Barone

10
Vickie Demenge
Cassie Richards
Julie Henry
Staci Sepe
Cindy Valdez
Kris Arnds
Amanda Guthrie
Fran Solomon
Felipe Zanartu
Judy Klar

10
Debbie Perry
Deg & Alice Rossiter
Patricia Liu
Laurie Zurborg
Laura Leyda
RICHARD B. DAVIDSON
Kitty Hoole
Teresa Castillo
Mary Baum
Lynda Tjarks

1
Debbie Best



Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (May 27-May 30)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

FAST Running Order

Combined JHs |

......................... Division P Arm#__.GalName e Bl iRl
04 inch jump height 1
Sat Open 4004 Mike Chihuahua Stephen Carazo
08 inch jump height 10
Sun Ex/Mst [] 8004 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara Berk
Fri Sun Ex/Mst L] 8015 Levi Miniature Pinscher Betsy Totten
Fri Sat Sun Ex/Mst [] 8031 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam Metzger
Sat Sun Ex/Mst 8035 Plum Russell Terrier Barbara Berk
Sun Ex/Mst L] 8040 Ginny Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Mah
Fri Sat Sun Ex/Mst 8047 Tink Cocker Spaniel Paula Herwig
Sun Ex/Mst L] 8048 Gryffin Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Mah
Fri Sun Open [] 8037 Bean All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Lynne Scott
Sun Novice 8044 Charlie Boston Terrier Laura Lackten
Fri Sun Novice [] 8045 Keagan All American/Mixed Breed Lynne Scott
12 inch jump height 19
Sat Sun Ex/Mst 12009 Skipper Cocker Spaniel Sue Guzenske
Fri Sat Sun Ex/Mst 12012 Kirby Shetland Sheepdog Karin Fastow
Fri Sat Sun Ex/Mst 12016 Miss Millie Portuguese Water Dog Heather Kelly
Fri Sat Sun Ex/Mst 12021 Jazz Standard Schnauzer Rachel Williams
Sun Ex/Mst 12022 Dashell Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Demko
Sun Ex/Mst 12035 Mango Shetland Sheepdog Karin Fastow
Fri Ex/Mst 12042 Trooper All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Beverly Silverman
Fri Sat Novice 12050 Streak Shetland Sheepdog Cynthia Roberts
Fri Sun Novice 12056 Carma Miniature American Shepherd Nancy Brucks
Fri Sat Ex/Mst [] 12003 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe Punzalan
Sat Sun Ex/Mst [] 12007 Gunner Border Terrier Rebecca S Cranford
Fri Sat Sun Ex/Mst [] 12018 Burst Chinese Crested Pam Metzger
Fri Ex/Mst L] 12020 Bug All American/Mixed Breed Beverly Silverman
Sat Ex/Mst [] 12039 Rumble Parson Russell Terrier Joanna Hunt
Sat Ex/Mst U] 12044 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby Wheeler
Sun Open L] 12010 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Demko
Fri Sat Novice U] 12048 Yardley Beagle Tammy Romatko
Fri Sat Sun Novice [] 12052 Bosun American Hairless Terrier Jean Eichenlaub
Sat Novice n 12055 FINN Shetland Sheepdog DIANA BEBAEFF
16 inch jump height 26
Sat Ex/Mst L] 16001 Jubilee Brittany Joanna Hunt
Fri Sat Sun Ex/Mst L] 16004 Tye Keeshond Kris Arnds
Fri Sat Sun Ex/Mst L] 16006 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette Ivie
Fri Sat Sun Ex/Mst L] 16007 Roo Australian Cattle Dog Kathleen Claycomb
Fri Ex/Mst L] 16010 Baz All American/Mixed Breed Karen Gamboa
Fri Sat Sun Ex/Mst [] 16012 Echo Keeshond Tawn Sinclair
Fri Ex/Mst 16014 Lani Portuguese Water Dog Molly Tobin
Fri Ex/Mst 16015 Lizzy All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Patti Keating



Fri

Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sun
Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sun
Sat Sun

Fri

Sun

Sun

20

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat
Sun

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Sat Sun
Sat

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice

inch jump height

Ex/Mst
Open

Open

Open

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
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16018
16021
16031
16033
16038
16046
16054
16062
16008
16016
16039
16042
16059
16024
16030
16048
16051
16055

20030
20029
20059
20076
20017
20027
20054
20067
20074
20077
20001
20002
20004
20009
20010
20019
20021
20032
20036
20037
20041
20043
20044
20046
20049
20050
20052
20080

Zoey
Dazzy
Dylan
Iris
Yeager
Vega
Charley
Trip
Anya
Gideon
Rowan
Danne Jo
Avery
Country
Blaze
Shiela
Khaleesi
Daisy

Victor
Bucky
Harper
Busker
Lily
Lucci
Finch
Cooper
Enze
Patrick
Sport
Lola
Remy
Juice
Hot Dog
Fargo
Joule
Teak
Busy
Rumor
Whistle
Mr. Magoo
Jessie
Jazzy
X
Rowdy
Joey
Tiller

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Smooth Fox Terrier
Portuguese Water Dog
Keeshond

Border Collie
Keeshond

Golden Retriever
Australian Cattle Dog
Shiba Inu

Australian Cattle Dog
German Pinscher
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Australian Shepherd

Belgian Tervuren
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Tervuren
Bernese Mountain Dog
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Samoyed

Bernese Mountain Dog
Bernese Mountain Dog
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Tervuren
Belgian Malinois
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Vizsla

Vizsla

Vizsla

Portuguese Water Dog
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Portuguese Water Dog
Vizsla

Portuguese Water Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie

Vizsla

Portuguese Water Dog

Patti Keating
Donna Murdoch
Annette Ankele
Susan Cucura
Kris Arnds
Kathy Upton
Kris Arnds

Miki Shannon
Nicole Carazo
Liesl Tiefenthaler
Stephen Carazo
Robyn Harrel
Lindy Patrick
Kathy Clapp
Carolina Pregler
Vickie Demenge
Lia Raitt
Amanda Guthrie

38

Kai Degner
Rebecca Kahn
Ginette Degner
Thia Cochran
Kristen Briggs
Kristen Briggs
Sarah Ball
Darlene Jay
Robin Windlinger
Thia Cochran
Robert Prechtl
Kai Degner
Amy Lavoie
Teri Chang
Anne Platt
Carol Keller
Dixie Hambrick
Mary Grant
Susan Cucura
Debby Wheeler
Sundi Prechtl
Heather Kelly
Nancy Fenoglio
Nancy Gills
Judy Turner
Elaine Graitge
Tammy Romatko

Mary Baum



Fri

Sat Sun

Fri Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat
Sun

Fri

Fri Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
24

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun

Open

Open

Open

Open

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice

inch jump height

Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Open

oo odn

Oodoon

20006
20024
20025
20062
20013
20048
20066
20075
20079
20081

24002
24003
24007
24009
24011
24012

Tanner
Eli
Chase
Tayla
Hoolie
Stella
Logic
Tilt

Riki
Joey

Valor
April
Raven
Brew
Bender
Ethos

Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Flat-Coated Retriever
Golden Retriever

Belgian Tervuren

Border Collie
Belgian Sheepdog
Rottweiler

Golden Retriever
Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie

Mary Grant
Lindy Patrick
Wes Ward
Tammy Pachura
Louise Mitchell
Julee Blair
Laurie Zurborg
Teresa Rodney
Kathy Moore
Lynda Tjarks

Felicia Hodge-Turk
JoAnn Boyer
Frances Mistler
Teri Chang

Sarah Naia Stier
Felicia Hodge-Turk



T2B |

"P" Arm# Call Name

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (May 27-May 30)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

T2B Running Order

Handler

Fri Sun
Sun

08

Fri

Sat

Sat Sun

Fri

Fri Sat

Fri

Sat

Sat

Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
12

Fri Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun

Fri Sun

Fri Sat

16

Fri

Fri Sat

Fri Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri

Fri Sun

Sat Sun

inch jump height
4004
4007
inch jump height
8003
8004
8011
8012
8015
8018
8019
8024
8028
8031
8041
8044
8047

RROOO0O00oooggon

inch jump height

12003
12007
12009
12017
12018
12020
12021
12023
12024
12025
12026
12039
12044
12046
inch jump height

16001
16005
16008
16010
16012
16014
16015
16016
16019
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Mike
Andy

Patch
Zefir
Rebel
Hanae
Levi
Susie
Huffle
Paisley
Pippin
Bacc
Taka
Charlie
Tink

Brax
Gunner
Skipper
Hotshot
Burst
Bug
Jazz
Bo
Henrik
Vincent
Abbie
Rumble
Ripple
Duffy

Jubilee
Dazzle
Anya
Baz
Echo
Lani
Lizzy
Gideon
Rani

Chihuahua
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Russell Terrier

Brussels Griffon

Papillon

Miniature Pinscher
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
All American/Mixed Breed
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Chinese Crested

Papillon

Boston Terrier

Cocker Spaniel

Smooth Fox Terrier
Border Terrier

Cocker Spaniel

All American/Mixed Breed
Chinese Crested

All American/Mixed Breed
Standard Schnauzer
Italian Greyhound

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Manchester Terrier
Border Collie

Parson Russell Terrier
Smooth Fox Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog

Brittany

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Cattle Dog

All American/Mixed Breed
Keeshond

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shiba Inu

Whippet

Stephen Carazo
Mike Erlanson

13
Lynne Scott
Barbara Berk
Michele M Morlang
Alan Rowley
Betsy Totten
Barbara Pinnella
Czarina Ellingson
Deborah Wachter
Czarina Ellingson
Pam Metzger
Alan Rowley
Laura Lackten
Paula Herwig

14
Joe Punzalan
Rebecca S Cranford
Sue Guzenske
Bari Boersma
Pam Metzger
Beverly Silverman
Rachel Williams
Kelli Glover
Lia Raitt
Linda Randall
Libby Marsh
Joanna Hunt
Debby Wheeler
Deborah Ward

27
Joanna Hunt
Michele Smith
Nicole Carazo
Karen Gamboa
Tawn Sinclair
Molly Tobin
Patti Keating
Liesl Tiefenthaler

Terri Lowe



Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat

Sat Sun

20

Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Sat

Sun

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Sun

Sat

Sat

Fri Sun

Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Fri Sun

Fri Sat

24

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

16022
16026
16028
16030
16033
16035
16036
16038
16039
16043
16044
16045
16046
16050
16054
16055
16061
16062
inch jump height
20002
20004
20006
20009
20010
20015
20021
20024
20025
20029
20032
20035
20037
20038
20039
20043
20044
20046
20052
20053
20054
20057
20066
20075
20080
inch jump height

L] 24002

L] 24003
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Deckard
Xuby
Zasu
Blaze
Iris
Nikki
Ember
Yeager
Rowan
May
Lacey
rezz
Vega
Kali
Charley
Daisy
Jake
Trip

Lola
Remy
Tanner
Juice
Hot Dog
Hana
Joule
Eli
Chase
Bucky
Teak
Rio
Rumor
Bacon
Rosie
Mr. Magoo
Jessie
Jazzy
Joey
Tori
Finch
Scorch
Logic
Tilt
Tiller

Valor
April

Australian Shepherd
Pumi

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Portuguese Water Dog

Miniature American Shepherd

Standard Schnauzer
Keeshond

Australian Cattle Dog
Belgian Sheepdog

Miniature American Shepherd
All American/Mixed Breed

Border Collie
Standard Schnauzer
Keeshond
Australian Shepherd
Brittany

Golden Retriever

Belgian Tervuren
Belgian Malinois
Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Border Collie
Flat-Coated Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog
Vizsla

Portuguese Water Dog
Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Border Collie
Flat-Coated Retriever
Portuguese Water Dog

Border Collie
Belgian Sheepdog

Aaron Wallin
Kathie Ogden
Miki Shannon
Carolina Pregler
Susan Cucura
Jeanette lvie
Julie Henry
Kris Arnds
Stephen Carazo
JoAnn Boyer
Bernadine Termath
Belinda McMurray
Kathy Upton
Julie Henry
Kris Arnds
Amanda Guthrie
Nancy Ledyard
Miki Shannon

25
Kai Degner
Amy Lavoie
Mary Grant
Teri Chang
Anne Platt
Karen Kaito
Dixie Hambrick
Lindy Patrick
Wes Ward
Rebecca Kahn
Mary Grant
Teri Chang
Debby Wheeler
Tracy Golden
Kate Myers
Heather Kelly
Nancy Fenoglio
Nancy Gills
Tammy Romatko
Kathy Moore
Sarah Ball
Carol Keller
Laurie Zurborg
Teresa Rodney
Mary Baum

7
Felicia Hodge-Turk
JoAnn Boyer



Fri Sat
Sun

Fri

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun

Oodgn

24007
24009
24010
24011
24012

Raven
Brew
Jetta
Bender
Ethos

Rottweiler

Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie

Frances Mistler
Teri Chang

Nancy Ledyard
Sarah Naia Stier
Felicia Hodge-Turk



Premier |

Height
Card
On-File

08 inch jump height

Fri Sat Sun 8001
Fri Sat Sun 8005
Sat 8013
Sat Sun 8015
Sat Sun 8018
12 inch jump height

Fri Sat 12002
Sat Sun 12009
Fri Sat 12016
Sat 12022
Fri Sat Sun 12028
Fri Sat 12035
Fri Sat Sun 12037
Sat 12039
Sun 12043
16 inch jump height

Fri Sat Sun 16006
Fri Sat Sun 16007
Sat Sun [] 16010
Fri Sat Sun 16012
Sat Sun 16014
Fri 16015
Fri Sat 16017
Fri Sat Sun 16021
Sat 16022
Sat Sun 16028
Fri Sat Sun 16035
Sat Sun 16039
20 inch jump height

Fri Sat Sun 20002
Sat 20005
Sat Sun 20010
Fri 20014
Fri 20021
Fri Sun 20025
Sat Sun 20028
Sat 20029
Fri Sat Sun 20036
Sat Sun 20038
Fri Sat 20043

Arm# Call Name

TheGenny
Shine

Bug

Levi

Susie

Steele
Skipper
Miss Millie
Dashell
Dodger
Mango
Bolt
Rumble
chevy

Sami
Roo
Baz
Echo
Lani
Lizzy
Porter
Dazzy
Deckard
Zasu
Nikki
Rowan

Lola
Root
Hot Dog
Cady
Joule
Chase
Sandy
Bucky
Busy
Bacon
Mr. Magoo

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (May 27-May 30)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

STANDARD Running Order

American Hairless Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Schnauzer
Miniature Pinscher
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Shetland Sheepdog
Cocker Spaniel
Portuguese Water Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Parson Russell Terrier

Miniature American Shepherd

Miniature American Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog

All American/Mixed Breed
Keeshond

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Irish Water Spaniel

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Miniature American Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog

Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie

Border Collie
Australian Cattle Dog
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog

Jean Eichenlaub

Karyn Dawes

Marian Drake

Betsy Totten

Barbara Pinnella
9

Gayle Anderson
Sue Guzenske
Heather Kelly
Barbara Demko
Heather Ransdell
Karin Fastow
Judy Klar
Joanna Hunt
Terrie Rodman
12

Jeanette lvie
Kathleen Claycomb
Karen Gamboa
Tawn Sinclair
Molly Tobin
Patti Keating
Sally Lewis
Donna Murdoch
Aaron Wallin
Miki Shannon
Jeanette lvie
Stephen Carazo
15

Kai Degner
Christine Leslie
Anne Platt
Helen Springut
Dixie Hambrick
Wes Ward
Eileen Kickish
Rebecca Kahn
Susan Cucura
Tracy Golden
Heather Kelly



Sat Sun 20046
Fri Sat 20051
Sun 20064
Fri Sun [] 20066
24 inch jump height

Fri Sat Sun 24002
Sat 24005
Fri Sat Sun 24007

Jazzy
Strider
Marky
Logic

Valor
Dare
Raven

Portuguese Water Dog
mar

Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Rottweiler

Nancy Gills
Hayley J Mack
Kathleen Holland
Laurie Zurborg

3

Felicia Hodge-Turk
Janelle Fuchigami
Frances Mistler



Premier |

Height
Card
On-File

Arm# Call Name

Southern California Portuguese Water Dog Club (May 27-May 30)
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

Handler

08
Fri Sat
Fri Sat
Sat
12
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Fri Sat
Sat
Sun
Sun
Fri Sat
Sun
Fri Sat
Fri Sat
Fri Sat
Fri
16
Fri Sat
Fri Sat
Fri Sat
Fri
Fri
Fri Sat
Sun
Sat Sun
Fri Sat
Sat Sun
20
Fri Sat
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Fri
Sat
Sat
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Fri Sat
Fri Sat
Sun

inch jump height

Sun 8001
Sun 8005
8017

inch jump height
12002
12013
12016
12022
12023
12024
Sun 12028
12030
Sun 12032
12035
Sun 12037
12039

inch jump height
sun 16006
Sun 16007
Sun 16012
16014
16015
16017
16022
16028
Sun 16035
16039

inch jump height
Sun 20002
20005
20010
20014
20021
20025
20028
20029
20033
20038
Sun 20043
20046
20064

TheGenny
Shine
Charlotte

Steele
Kaze
Miss Millie
Dashell
Bo
Henrik
Dodger
BRIX
Dany
Mango
Bolt
Rumble

Sami
Roo
Echo
Lani
Lizzy
Porter
Deckard
Zasu
Nikki
Rowan

Lola
Root
Hot Dog
Cady
Joule
Chase
Sandy
Bucky
Finnick
Bacon
Mr. Magoo
Jazzy
Marky

American Hairless Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog
West Highland White Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog
Shiba Inu

Portuguese Water Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Italian Greyhound
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle

Pumi

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Parson Russell Terrier

Miniature American Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog
Keeshond

Portuguese Water Dog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Irish Water Spaniel

Australian Shepherd

Border Collie

Miniature American Shepherd
Australian Cattle Dog

Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie

Border Collie
Australian Cattle Dog
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Working Kelpie

Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Border Collie

3
Jean Eichenlaub

Karyn Dawes
Susan Chunn

12
Gayle Anderson
Liz Dzubay
Heather Kelly
Barbara Demko
Kelli Glover
Lia Raitt
Heather Ransdell
Melody Michel
Katherine Ogden
Karin Fastow
Judy Klar
Joanna Hunt

10
Jeanette lvie
Kathleen Claycomb
Tawn Sinclair
Molly Tobin
Patti Keating
Sally Lewis
Aaron Wallin
Miki Shannon
Jeanette lvie
Stephen Carazo

14
Kai Degner
Christine Leslie
Anne Platt
Helen Springut
Dixie Hambrick
Wes Ward
Eileen Kickish
Rebecca Kahn
Jessica Brown
Tracy Golden
Heather Kelly
Nancy Gills
Kathleen Holland



Fri Sun

24

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun

L] 20066 Logic
inch jump height

24002 Valor

24005 Dare

24007 Raven

Border Collie

Border Collie
Labrador Retriever
Rottweiler

Laurie Zurborg

3
Felicia Hodge-Turk
Janelle Fuchigami
Frances Mistler



